REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM

Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates

SUBMITTED BY: J0shua Green ToDAY’S pATE: 10/19/2022

DEPARTMENT: Facilities Management

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD: %
~

REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: 1024200

SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING:
Consideration to approve a change order for Prime Source Construction

for Johnson County Pecan Valley Centers, in the amount of $13,800.00.

Give authorization for the County Judge to sign. COMMISSIONERS COUR
OCT 24 2022

Approved

PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM:

Joshua Green
SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supporting documentation)

TIME: 3 ACTION ITEM: V'
(Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) WORKSHOP:
CONSENT:
EXECUTIVE:
STAFF NOTICE:
COUNTY ATTORNEY: v IT DEPARTMENT:
AUDITOR: v PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:
PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS:
BUDGET COORDINATOR: ¢ OTHER:

This Section to be completed by County Judge’s Office
ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:

REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE:

COURT MEMBER APPROVAL: DATE:



CHANGE

ORDER
OWNER:  Johnson County Pecan Valley Centers CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:01
ADDRESS: Josh Green DATE: 10/19/2022
1601 N. Anglin CONTRACT # 22-3984
Cleburne, TX 76031 CONTRACT FOR: Roofing

CONTRACTOR: Prime Source Construction, Inc.
147 Ranchway Dr.
Burleson, TX 76028

The Contract is changed as follows:

Remove and replace approximately 840 linear feet of fascia furring strip
Remove and replace approximately 250 linear feet of 8” Fascia

Remove and replace approximately 100 linear feet of 2x6 sub fascia
Remove and replace approximately 10 squares !4” roof decking

All other work remains unchanged.

End of Changes.

IR o

Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.

The original contract SUm was ....................ooooiiiiiviineiieeeeeil $ 151,400.00
Net changes by previously authorized Change Orders...................... $ 0.00
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was..................c......... $ 151,400.00
The Contract sum will be increased in the amount of ....................... $ 13,800.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be................ $ 165,200.00
CONTRACTOR OWNER
Printed Name: Brad Doty Printed Name: -
/&
Signatur W Signat %—%\ X :
gn Z’ . / ignature R "\Nm
Title: Vice-President Title: /‘ Du,n,-Lﬁ_,( ‘:ﬁml a6
)

Date: 10/19/2022 Date;. O -2




